



Sheffield District - Public Register of Notices Served - April 2019 to March 2021

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the <u>Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</u>.

Date on which notice served:	11 th December 2019
Name of Organisation:	Whitecroft Works, 67-69 Furnace Hill, Sheffield S3 7AH
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees.
	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Article 11 (1) & (2)
	Evidence that suitable fire safety arrangements are in place was not
	available at the time of the visit.
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire detection system is inadequate.
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1)
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.
	Article 17 (1)
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/655
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	12 th November 2019
Name of Organisation:	Whitecroft Works, 67-69 Furnace Hill, Sheffield S3 7AH
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons
	who are not his employees.
	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.
	Article 11 (1) & (2)
	Evidence that suitable fire safety arrangements are in place was not
	available at the time of the visit.
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire detection system is inadequate.
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
	as possible.

	Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/651
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	24 th October 2019
Name of Organisation:	Royal Riverside Apartments, 60 Priestly Street, Sheffield S2 4DD
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient Article 11 (1)
	The fire safety arrangements are not suitable and sufficient Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible Article 14 (2) (f)
	Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside Article 15 (1) (a)
	Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place Article 13 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained Article 17 (1)
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained Article 17 (1)
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/648
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	5 th November 2019
Name of Organisation:	Tsuki Restaurant and Bar, 58-60 West Street, Sheffield S1 4EP
Premises Type:	Restaurant with Bar
Type of notice served:	Restriction
Details:	The Fire and Rescue Authority are further of the opinion that the matter(s) which give rise to the said risk is : The use of the premises for sleeping and the single means of escape into the restaurant. The lack of general fire precautions including unsatisfactory means of escape which makes this area unsuitable for its current use.
Reference No:	PN/W/652
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	26 th September 2019
Name of Organisation:	Park View Flats Complex, Fitzalan Road/St Josephs Road, Sheffield
	S13 9AW
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons
	who are not his employees
	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
	Article 15
	Procedures for Serious and Imminent Danger and for Dangerous Areas
Reference No:	EN/W/644
Date of compliance of notice:	28 th November 2019

Date on which notice served:	17 th September 2019
Name of Organisation:	The Fitzgerald, 1-3 West Bar, Sheffield S3 8PQ
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/642
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	19 th September 2019
Name of Organisation:	The Marples Building, Fitzalan Square, Sheffield S1 2AZ
Premises Type:	Sleeping Accommodation
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	The Fire and Rescue Authority are further of the opinion that the matter(s) which give rise to the said risk are: There is insufficient fire and smoke protection between the sleeping accommodation. The situation will permit the products of fire to pass to the floors above and below. As a result insufficient fire detection and warning system, people sleeping on the Floors 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 would be unaware of the fire and would be likely to be overcome by the products of fire before being warned of the fire or making an escape. Unsatisfactory means of escape from accommodation, due to combustible and ignition source stored on means of escape.
Reference No:	PN/W/643
Date of compliance of notice:	20 th September 2019

Date on which notice served:	22 nd August 2019
Name of Organisation:	Sang Lung, 415 Langsett Road, Sheffield S6 2LL
Premises Type:	Takeaway with Sleeping Accommodation above
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 9 (1)
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire fighting equipment is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
	as possible
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/640
Date of compliance of notice:	20 th November 2019

5	l oth a second of the second o
Date on which notice served:	8 th August 2019
Name of Organisation:	The Fitzgerald, 1-3 West Bar, Sheffield S3 8PQ
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons
	who are not his employees
	Article 9 (1)
	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient
	Article 11 (2)
	The fire safety arrangements have not been recorded
	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
	The fire warning system is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
	as possible
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN/W/637
Date of compliance of notice:	Withdrawn – 18 th September 2019

Date on which notice served:	7 th August 2019
Name of Organisation:	Prince of Wales Public House, 80 Burncross Road, Chapeltown,
	Sheffield S35 1SF
Premises Type:	Public House
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (b)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons
	who are not his employees
	Article 9 (1)
	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out
	Article 11 (2)
	A fire safety policy document has not been prepared
	Article 13 (3) (a)
	Measures for fire fighting in the premises is inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
	as possible
	Article 17 (1)
	The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
	Article 21 (2) (b)
	Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically
Reference No:	EN/W/638
Date of compliance of notice:	24 th October 2019

Date on which notice served:	16 th August 2019
Name of Organisation:	Sang Lung Chinese Takeaway, 415 Langsett Road, Sheffield S6 2LL
Premises Type:	Takeaway with Sleeping Accommodation above
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	The Fire and Rescue Authority are further of the opinion that the matter(s) which give rise to the said risk are:
	The fire resisting construction between the ground floor/basement commercial areas and the means of escape route from the residential accommodation is inadequate. A fire in the commercial area would therefore make the means of escape unusable. There is no fire detection and warning system. People sleeping on the premises would be unaware of a fire occurring on the ground floor or basement and would be overcome by smoke and fire before being able to escape.
Reference No:	PN.W.639
Date of compliance of notice:	20 th November 2019

Name of Organisation: Coach and Horses, 13 Station Road, Chapeltown, Sheffield S35 2XE Premises Type: Guest House Type of notice served: Enforcement Details: Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of person who are not his employees Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
Type of notice served: Details: Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of person who are not his employees Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
Details: Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of person who are not his employees Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of person who are not his employees Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of person who are not his employees Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005
AILICIE 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)
The fire fighting equipment is inadequate
Article 14 (2) (b)
The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
as possible
Article 14 (2) (f)
Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and
immediately opened from the inside Article 17 (1)
The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Article 17 (1)
The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained Article 17 (1)
The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
Article 21 (1) (a)
Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when
they are first employed
Article 21 (2) (b)
Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically
Reference No: EN/W/635
Date of compliance of notice: 17 th October 2019

Date on which notice served:	2 nd May 2019
Name of Organisation:	Longley Park View, 70 Longley Park, Sheffield S5 7JZ
Premises Type:	Care Home
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 11 (2) The fire safety arrangements have not been recorded. Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/630
Date of compliance of notice:	25 th June 2019

Date on which notice served:	9 th April 2019
Name of Organisation:	Chinese Table, 43 George Street, Sheffield S1 2PF
Premises Type:	Restaurant
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	
	Article 8 (1) (a)
	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of
	employees.
	Article 11 (2)
	The fire safety arrangements have not been recorded.
	Article 14 (1)
	The escape routes were obstructed Article 14 (2) (b)
	The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely
	as possible
	Article 14 (2) (c)
	The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is
	inadequate
	Article 14 (2) (f)
	Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and
	immediately opened from the inside
	Article 14 (2) (g)
	The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage Article 14 (2) (h)
	The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of
	failure of normal lighting circuits
	Article 15 (1) (b) & 15 (3)
	Insufficient competent persons have been nominated to carry out
	evacuation procedures
	Article 17 (1)
	The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
	Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained
	Article 17 (1)
	The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained
	Article 19 (1) (a)
	To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on
	risks identified by the risk assessment.
	Article 21 (2) (a)
	Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to
	safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN/W/628
Date of compliance of notice:	19 th June 2019
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	